10:00 a.m.

10:02 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday— February 17, 2026
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approve Minutes

Approve Agenda

Public Comment

Old Business — City LE Contracts FY27

Public Hearing
e Second Reading of Solar Energy Systems Ordinance #44

Palmer Mayor, Bob Rosenboom
e Law Enforcement 28E

Tate Schmeling, Engineer
e Set Date & Time for Bid Letting for County Pavement Marking Project
e Informational

Steve Nelson, Sheriff
e AG Opinion/Wage Discussion

Nita Hinrickson, Auditor

Possible Approval Digitizing Quotes
Possible Budget for Windows Project
Set Date for Levy Public Hearing
Informational

Action Items

Acknowledge Receipt & Sign CASI Cost Allocation Plan for FY2027
Hawkeye Partners LLP Cummins North Construction Application
Hawkeye Partners LLP Cummins South Construction Application

JT DD 88-46 & 9-13 Engineer Assistant Services Invoice - $840.00 Total
Manure Management Plans

(1) KD Farms — ID# 61797

SW SW, Section 9, Des Moines Township

David Rittgers & Ken Schultes as owners & David Rittgers contact

Supervisors
e  Weekly Reports
e Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



